

## **AGENDA**

## METROPOLITAN BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

## Tuesday, May 3, 2022 8:30 AM & 1:00 PM

## Property Assessor's Office, Howard Office Building, 2nd Floor, 700 2nd Avenue South, Suite 210, Nashville Tennessee 37210

- Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Review and Approval of Minutes
- IV. Old Business
- V. New Business

**Appeals** 

8:30 AM

Jay Catignani

Parcel ID 034 01 0 080.00

Audio conference: No
Supporting documentation: No
Property Type: COM

159 Gleaves St, Madison Tn 37115

Parcel ID 091 16 0 005.00 Property Type: COM

405 46th Ave N, Nashville Tn 37209

Parcel ID 092 12 0 516.00 Property Type: COM

1516 Church St, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 093 15 0 182.00 Property Type: COM

935 4th Ave S, Nashville Tn 37210

Parcel ID 103 01 0 026.00 Property Type: COM

6215 Charlotte Pike, Nashville Tn 37209

The Manager of Secretary (MDOS) (construction of the College of Assessment

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

Annaintment continued	from t	ha i	arouious	naaa
Appointment continued	irom ti	ne l	orevious	page

8:30 AM

Jay Catignani	Supporting documentation: No
Parcel ID 105 02 0 441.00	Property Type: COM
1000 8th Ave S, Nashville Tn 37203	
Parcel ID 105 03 0 329.00	Property Type: COM

Parcel ID 106 06 0 101.00 Property Type: COM

624 Murfreesboro Pike, Nashville Tn 37210

Parcel ID 118 03 0 078.00 Property Type: COM

517 Ligon Dr, Nashville Tn 37204

1050 4th Ave S, Nashville Tn 37210

Property Type: COM Parcel ID 119 09 0 220.00

501 Thompson Ln, Nashville Tn 37211

Property Type: COM Parcel ID 147 11 0 040.00

4601 Nolensville Pike, Nashville Tn 37211

1:00 PM Audio conference: No Jay Catignani Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 083 13 0 289.00 Property Type: COM

1401 Fatherland St, Nashville Tn 37206

Parcel ID 093 13 0L 002.00 Property Type: COM

0 Pine St, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 093 13 0L 003.00 Property Type: COM

1055 Pine St, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 103 06 0 257.00 Property Type: COM

212 White Bridge Pike, Nashville Tn 37209

Parcel ID 104 02 0 361.00 Property Type: COM

3011 West End Ave, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 104 02 0P 001.00 Property Type: COM

2910 Poston Ave, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 104 02 0P 002.00 Property Type: COM

2908 Poston Ave, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 105 04 0 219.00 Property Type: COM

10 Fairfield Ave, Nashville Tn 37210

Parcel ID 117 10 0C 201.00 Property Type: COM

3811 Bedford Ave #201, Nashville Tn 37215

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments.

The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

Audio conference: No

Appointment continued from the previous page

1:00 PM Audio conference: No

Jay Catignani Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 117 10 0C 203.00 Property Type: COM

3811 Bedford Ave #203, Nashville Tn 37215

Parcel ID 117 14 0 417.00 Property Type: COM

2216 Abbott Martin Rd, Nashville Tn 37215

Parcel ID 131 02 0B 004.00 Property Type: COM

4104 Hillsboro Pike #4, Nashville Tn 37215

Parcel ID 133 15 0 104.00 Property Type: COM

539 Paragon Mills Rd, Nashville Tn 37211

Parcel ID 147 12 0 053.00 Property Type: COM

4715 Nolensville Pike, Nashville Tn 37211

Parcel ID 163 00 0 232.00 Property Type: COM

1110 Bell Rd, Antioch Tn 37013

VI. Announcements

VII. Adjournment



Please contact Kristina Ratcliff with requests for accommodations. (615) 862-6080

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.